CC1N7632en
15.03.2004
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
 7632
 Butterfly Valves VKF41...C
Butterfly valves designed for fitting between counter-flanges, for integration into
gas trains.

The mounting kit consists of console, coupling with torsion spring, position indicator and
fixing accessories.
The torsion spring ensures tight shutoff and allows the actuator to be switched off.
In all cases, an ASK33.4 mounting kit is required to assemble the SQM45.295A9 actua-
tor and the VKF41...C butterfly valve.
The mounting kit consists of coupling with a preassembled mounting kit.
Type summary
Type
reference
DN
[mm]
Max. flow rate at
∆p = 10 mbar air
Leakage rate
at ∆p = 10 mbar air
VKF41.40C 40 170 0.4 %
VKF41.50C 50 230 0.4 %
VKF41.65C 65 570 0.5 %
VKF41.80C 80 1070 0.5 %
VKF41.100C 100 1870 0.5 %
VKF41.125C 125 3300 0.6 %
VKF41.150C 150 5300 0.6 %
VKF41.200C 200 9200 0.7 %
DN = nominal diameter
Ordering
Butterfly valve, actuator and mounting kit must be ordered as individual items.
Ordering example: